
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  UNLV 281 284 281 846 -18
2  Colorado State  283 280 284 847 -17
3  Boise State  279 286 283 848 -16
4  San Diego State 279 288 282 849 -15
5  New Mexico 288 287 275 850 -14
6  Nevada 296 284 286 866 +2
7  Air Force 296 286 289 871 +7
8  Wyoming, U. of  289 287 296 872 +8
T9  San Jose State  301 289 287 877 +13
T9  Utah State Univ. 293 296 288 877 +13
11  Fresno State 296 289 299 884 +20

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Brian Humphreys  Boise State  67  68  69  204  -12 
2    Donny Hopoi  Boise State  69  70  67  206  -10 
T3    Andre Garcia  New Mexico 71  71  67  209  -7 
T3    Ryan Wallen  Wyoming, U. of  67  70  72  209  -7 
T3    Gunn Yang  San Diego State 69  71  69  209  -7 
T6    Sunwoo Choi  Air Force 72  68  70  210  -6 
T6    John Oda  UNLV 66  70  74  210  -6 
T8    Blake Cannon  Colorado State  70  70  71  211  -5 
T8    Harry Hall  UNLV 71  70  70  211  -5 
T8    Colton Yates  Colorado State  71  71  69  211  -5 
T11    Andrej Bevins  New Mexico 69  72  71  212  -4 
T11    Gustavo Morantes  New Mexico 76  69  67  212  -4 
T11    Jake Staiano  Colorado State  71  70  71  212  -4 
14    PJ Samiere  San Diego State 70  74  70  214  -2 
T15    Shintaro Ban  UNLV 71  73  71  215  -1 
T15    Nick Fuller  Nevada 73  71  71  215  -1 
T15    Alex Lee  Fresno State 76  68  71  215  -1 
T15    Braxton Miller  Utah State Univ. 73  71  71  215  -1 
T15    Taylor Montgomery  UNLV 76  71  68  215  -1 
T20    Max Oelfke  Colorado State  74  69  73  216  E 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Brian Humphreys  Boise State  67   68  69       204  -12   
4 2   Donny Hopoi  Boise State  69   70  67       206  -10   
3 T3   Ryan Wallen  Wyoming, U. of  67   70  72       209  -7   

T11 T3   Andre Garcia  New Mexico  71   71  67       209  -7   
T5 T3   Gunn Yang  San Diego State  69   71  69       209  -7   
T5 T6   Sunwoo Choi  Air Force  72   68  70       210  -6   
2 T6   John Oda  UNLV  66   70  74       210  -6   

T11 T8   Colton Yates  Colorado State  71   71  69       211  -5   
T8 T8   Harry Hall  UNLV  71   70  70       211  -5   
T5 T8   Blake Cannon  Colorado State  70   70  71       211  -5   
T26 T11   Gustavo Morantes  New Mexico  76   69  67       212  -4   
T8 T11   Andrej Bevins  New Mexico  69   72  71       212  -4   
T8 T11   Jake Staiano  Colorado State  71   70  71       212  -4   
T21 14   PJ Samiere  San Diego State  70   74  70       214  -2   
T21 T15   Braxton Miller  Utah State Univ.  73   71  71       215  -1   
T21 T15   Alex Lee  Fresno State  76   68  71       215  -1   
T21 T15   Nick Fuller  Nevada  73   71  71       215  -1   
T35 T15   Taylor Montgomery  UNLV  76   71  68       215  -1   
T21 T15   Shintaro Ban  UNLV  71   73  71       215  -1   
T15 T20   A.J. Ott  Colorado State  71   72  73       216  E   
T15 T20   Max Oelfke  Colorado State  74   69  73       216  E   
T11 T22   Tanner Jenson  Utah State Univ.  69   73  75       217  +1   
T15 T22   Kevin Velo  San Jose State  73   70  74       217  +1   
T35 T22   Andy Germann  Air Force  73   74  70       217  +1   
T11 T22   Grant Booth  Nevada  73   69  75       217  +1   
T15 T22   Trevor Norby  San Diego State  70   73  74       217  +1   
T29 T22   Kyle Mitsunaga  Boise State  72   74  71       217  +1   
T35 T28   Scott Munger  San Jose State  75   72  71       218  +2   
T41 T28   Nahum Mendoza III  San Diego State  70   79  69       218  +2   
T15 T28   Blake Abercrombie  San Diego State  73   70  75       218  +2   
T29 T28   Justin Kim  UNLV  73   73  72       218  +2   
44 T32   Kaleb Gorbahn  Nevada  74   76  69       219  +3   

T29 T32   Corey Eddings  Nevada  78   68  73       219  +3   
T41 T32   Sean Carlon  New Mexico  74   75  70       219  +3   
T26 35   Trevor Clayton  Fresno State  74   71  75       220  +4   
T41 T36   Sean Talmadge  San Jose State  76   73  72       221  +5   
T15 T36   Joshua Wu  Air Force  72   71  78       221  +5   
T29 T38   Glenn Workman  Wyoming, U. of  72   74  76       222  +6   
T29 T38   Mason Schulze  Boise State  72   74  76       222  +6   
T38 T40   Russell Takeuchi  Fresno State  72   76  75       223  +7   
T29 T40   Connor Johnstone  Boise State  71   75  77       223  +7   
T49 T42   Eli Rogers  Utah State Univ.  78   75  71       224  +8   
T51 T42   Henrik Sohlberg  San Jose State  80   74  70       224  +8   
T46 T42   Aaron Lickteig  Wyoming, U. of  78   74  72       224  +8   

T38 T42   John Murdock  Wyoming, U. of  78   70  76       224  +8 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T51 T46   Chase Lansford  Utah State Univ.  75   79  71       225  +9   
T46 T46   Travis Fredborg  Nevada  76   76  73       225  +9   
T38 48   Justin Avery  Fresno State  74   74  78       226  +10   
T46 T49   Dane Hankamer  Air Force  79   73  76       228  +12   
T26 T49   Drew McCullough  Wyoming, U. of  72   73  83       228  +12   
45 51   Benjamin Tolsma  New Mexico  74   77  78       229  +13   
55 52   Brenden Bone  Air Force  80   77  73       230  +14   
54 53   Matthew Ashley  San Jose State  77   79  75       231  +15   

T49 T54   Hayden Eckert  Utah State Univ.  76   77  81       234  +18   
53 T54   Greg Gildea  Fresno State  78   77  79       234  +18   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 UNLV 281 284 281 846

T6 John Oda (1) 66 70 74 210

T8 Harry Hall (3) 71 70 70 211

T15 Shintaro Ban (2) 71 73 71 215

T15 Taylor Montgomery (5) 76 71 68 215

T28 Justin Kim (4) 73 73 72 218

2 Colorado State 283 280 284 847

T8 Blake Cannon (2) 70 70 71 211

T8 Colton Yates (3) 71 71 69 211

T11 Jake Staiano (1) 71 70 71 212

T20 Max Oelfke (4) 74 69 73 216

T20 A.J. Ott (5) 71 72 73 216

3 Boise State 279 286 283 848

1 Brian Humphreys (1) 67 68 69 204

2 Donny Hopoi (3) 69 70 67 206

T22 Kyle Mitsunaga (4) 72 74 71 217

T38 Mason Schulze (2) 72 74 76 222

T40 Connor Johnstone (5) 71 75 77 223

4 San Diego State 279 288 282 849

T3 Gunn Yang (4) 69 71 69 209

14 PJ Samiere (2) 70 74 70 214

T22 Trevor Norby (5) 70 73 74 217

T28 Nahum Mendoza III (1) 70 79 69 218

T28 Blake Abercrombie (3) 73 70 75 218

5 New Mexico 288 287 275 850

T3 Andre Garcia (2) 71 71 67 209

T11 Andrej Bevins (1) 69 72 71 212

T11 Gustavo Morantes (3) 76 69 67 212

T32 Sean Carlon (4) 74 75 70 219

51 Benjamin Tolsma (5) 74 77 78 229

6 Nevada 296 284 286 866

T15 Nick Fuller (3) 73 71 71 215

T22 Grant Booth (1) 73 69 75 217

T32 Kaleb Gorbahn (4) 74 76 69 219

T32 Corey Eddings (5) 78 68 73 219

T46 Travis Fredborg (2) 76 76 73 225

7 Air Force 296 286 289 871

T6 Sunwoo Choi (2) 72 68 70 210

T22 Andy Germann (4) 73 74 70 217

T36 Joshua Wu (5) 72 71 78 221

T49 Dane Hankamer (3) 79 73 76 228

52 Brenden Bone (1) 80 77 73 230
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Wyoming, U. of 289 287 296 872

T3 Ryan Wallen (1) 67 70 72 209

T38 Glenn Workman (3) 72 74 76 222

T42 John Murdock (4) 78 70 76 224

T42 Aaron Lickteig (5) 78 74 72 224

T49 Drew McCullough (2) 72 73 83 228

T9 San Jose State 301 289 287 877

T22 Kevin Velo (1) 73 70 74 217

T28 Scott Munger (2) 75 72 71 218

T36 Sean Talmadge (3) 76 73 72 221

T42 Henrik Sohlberg (4) 80 74 70 224

53 Matthew Ashley (5) 77 79 75 231

T9 Utah State Univ. 293 296 288 877

T15 Braxton Miller (2) 73 71 71 215

T22 Tanner Jenson (3) 69 73 75 217

T42 Eli Rogers (4) 78 75 71 224

T46 Chase Lansford (5) 75 79 71 225

T54 Hayden Eckert (1) 76 77 81 234

11 Fresno State 296 289 299 884

T15 Alex Lee (2) 76 68 71 215

35 Trevor Clayton (1) 74 71 75 220

T40 Russell Takeuchi (4) 72 76 75 223

48 Justin Avery (3) 74 74 78 226

T54 Greg Gildea (5) 78 77 79 234
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Par 3 Scoring
A. Bevins New Mexico 2.75 -3 
R. Wallen Wyoming 2.92 -1 
S. Choi Air Force 3.00 E 
T. Montgomery UNLV 3.00 E 
J. Oda UNLV 3.00 E 
G. Morantes New Mexico 3.00 E 
G. Yang SDSU 3.00 E 
A. Germann Air Force 3.00 E 
D. Hopoi Boise St. 3.00 E 
M. Schulze Boise St. 3.00 E 
B. Humphreys Boise St. 3.00 E 
H. Hall UNLV 3.08 +1 
H. Sohlberg SJSU 3.08 +1 
P. Samiere SDSU 3.08 +1 
A. Lickteig Wyoming 3.08 +1 
K. Mitsunaga Boise St. 3.08 +1 
M. Oelfke Colo St 3.08 +1 
A. Garcia New Mexico 3.17 +2 
T. Jenson Utah State 3.17 +2 
G. Booth Nevada 3.17 +2 
B. Abercrombie SDSU 3.17 +2 
S. Ban UNLV 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
B. Humphreys Boise St. 3.83 -5 
D. Hopoi Boise St. 3.90 -3 
G. Morantes New Mexico 3.90 -3 
B. Cannon Colo St 3.93 -2 
J. Staiano Colo St 3.93 -2 
J. Oda UNLV 3.93 -2 
P. Samiere SDSU 3.97 -1 
A. Garcia New Mexico 3.97 -1 
C. Yates Colo St 3.97 -1 
G. Yang SDSU 3.97 -1 
N. Fuller Nevada 4.00 E 
B. Abercrombie SDSU 4.03 +1 
M. Oelfke Colo St 4.03 +1 
S. Choi Air Force 4.03 +1 
K. Velo SJSU 4.03 +1 
A. Lee Fresno St. 4.03 +1 
H. Hall UNLV 4.03 +1 
S. Carlon New Mexico 4.07 +2 
T. Clayton Fresno St. 4.07 +2 
A. Ott Colo St 4.07 +2 
K. Gorbahn Nevada 4.07 +2 
R. Wallen Wyoming 4.07 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
R. Wallen Wyoming 4.33 -8 
A. Garcia New Mexico 4.33 -8 
A. Bevins New Mexico 4.42 -7 
C. Yates Colo St 4.42 -7 
S. Choi Air Force 4.42 -7 
B. Humphreys Boise St. 4.42 -7 
D. Hopoi Boise St. 4.42 -7 
H. Hall UNLV 4.42 -7 
T. Norby SDSU 4.50 -6 
B. Miller Utah State 4.50 -6 
J. Wu Air Force 4.50 -6 
K. Velo SJSU 4.50 -6 
G. Yang SDSU 4.50 -6 
J. Kim UNLV 4.50 -6 
T. Montgomery UNLV 4.50 -6 
S. Ban UNLV 4.50 -6 
B. Cannon Colo St 4.50 -6 
C. Eddings Nevada 4.50 -6 
G. Booth Nevada 4.58 -5 
E. Rogers Utah State 4.58 -5 
K. Mitsunaga Boise St. 4.58 -5 
R. Takeuchi Fresno St. 4.58 -5 

Eagles 
S. Choi Air Force 2
A. Lickteig Wyoming 1
C. Yates Colo St 1
D. McCullough Wyoming 1
J. Avery Fresno St. 1
H. Sohlberg SJSU 1
T. Clayton Fresno St. 1
B. Miller Utah State 1
G. Yang SDSU 1
A. Ott Colo St 1
J. Wu Air Force 1
J. Kim UNLV 1
C. Lansford Utah State 1
B. Humphreys Boise St. 1

Birdies 
B. Humphreys Boise St. 15
D. Hopoi Boise St. 15
G. Yang SDSU 15
J. Oda UNLV 15
A. Garcia New Mexico 15
G. Booth Nevada 14
P. Samiere SDSU 14
H. Hall UNLV 14
T. Norby SDSU 13
A. Bevins New Mexico 13
T. Montgomery UNLV 13
R. Wallen Wyoming 13
S. Choi Air Force 12
S. Munger SJSU 12
C. Yates Colo St 12
G. Morantes New Mexico 12
K. Gorbahn Nevada 12
A. Lee Fresno St. 11
J. Staiano Colo St 11
S. Ban UNLV 11
B. Cannon Colo St 10
N. Fuller Nevada 10

Pars 
M. Oelfke Colo St 40
B. Cannon Colo St 39
A. Germann Air Force 39
B. Miller Utah State 38
A. Ott Colo St 37
D. McCullough Wyoming 37
T. Jenson Utah State 37
A. Lickteig Wyoming 37
J. Staiano Colo St 36
M. Schulze Boise St. 36
J. Kim UNLV 36
N. Fuller Nevada 35
G. Morantes New Mexico 35
B. Abercrombie SDSU 35
R. Wallen Wyoming 35
N. Mendoza III SDSU 35
A. Bevins New Mexico 34
B. Bone Air Force 34
T. Montgomery UNLV 34
S. Ban UNLV 34
B. Tolsma New Mexico 34
G. Workman Wyoming 34
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Catalina Course 73.16 55

2 Catalina Course 72.62 55

3 Catalina Course 72.69 55

 

Total Average Scores
Catalina Course 72.82 165

 

OMNI Tucson National: Catalina Course
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 395     6 32 15 1 1 

2 5 535     28 20 7     

3 4 375     2 42 10 1   

4 3 170     9 34 7 3 2 

5 4 398     14 33 7 1   

6 4 425     9 36 10     

7 3 247     2 26 26 1   

8 5 587   1 20 30 4     

9 4 436     4 38 12 1   

10 5 511     23 24 6 2   

11 4 430     10 40 4 1   

12 3 183     9 36 9 1   

13 4 404     8 35 11 1   

14 4 404     6 37 11 1   

15 5 610     21 30 4     

16 4 428   1 15 28 10 1   

17 3 186     6 41 7 1   

18 4 470     4 27 16 4 4 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 470 +0.60 

7 3 247 +0.47 

1 4 395 +0.25 

9 4 436 +0.18 

4 3 170 +0.18 

3 4 375 +0.18 

14 4 404 +0.13 

13 4 404 +0.09 

17 3 186 +0.05 

12 3 183 +0.04 

6 4 425 +0.02 

11 4 430 -0.07 

16 4 428 -0.09 

5 4 398 -0.09 

10 5 511 -0.24 

15 5 610 -0.31 

8 5 587 -0.33 

2 5 535 -0.38 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 470 +0.71 

7 3 247 +0.47 

9 4 436 +0.31 

12 3 183 +0.24 

13 4 404 +0.22 

11 4 430 +0.20 

16 4 428 +0.15 

4 3 170 +0.11 

14 4 404 +0.09 

17 3 186 +0.07 

5 4 398 +0.02 

6 4 425 +0.02 

15 5 610 -0.04 

1 4 395 -0.07 

3 4 375 -0.09 

8 5 587 -0.31 

10 5 511 -0.40 

2 5 535 -0.53 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 3 247 +0.45 

4 3 170 +0.36 

18 4 470 +0.25 

6 4 425 +0.18 

13 4 404 +0.18 

16 4 428 +0.13 

1 4 395 +0.11 

14 4 404 +0.09 

12 3 183 +0.09 

11 4 430 +0.07 

9 4 436 +0.05 

17 3 186 +0.04 

5 4 398 +0.02 

3 4 375 -0.04 

15 5 610 -0.27 

10 5 511 -0.31 

2 5 535 -0.38 

8 5 587 -0.42 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 470 +0.60 

7 3 247 +0.47 

1 4 395 +0.25 

3 4 375 +0.18 

4 3 170 +0.18 

9 4 436 +0.18 

14 4 404 +0.13 

13 4 404 +0.09 

17 3 186 +0.05 

12 3 183 +0.04 

6 4 425 +0.02 

11 4 430 -0.07 

16 4 428 -0.09 

5 4 398 -0.09 

10 5 511 -0.24 

15 5 610 -0.31 

8 5 587 -0.33 

2 5 535 -0.38 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 395     26 102 33 3 1 

2 5 535   7 72 72 13 1   

3 4 375     21 122 20 2   

4 3 170   1 22 97 32 11 2 

5 4 398     35 103 22 5   

6 4 425     22 111 30 2   

7 3 247     3 87 70 5   

8 5 587   2 62 94 6 1   

9 4 436     14 110 38 3   

10 5 511   4 71 71 12 6 1 

11 4 430     21 119 20 4 1 

12 3 183     24 104 30 7   

13 4 404     18 109 32 5 1 

14 4 404     23 105 34 3   

15 5 610     53 95 15 2   

16 4 428   1 24 106 32 2   

17 3 186     16 125 23 1   

18 4 470     14 81 47 18 5 
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